PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			lame	Execution Date			
Anthony Polito				07/06/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Wavemarket	, Inc.					
Street Address:	5980 Horton		Suite 675				
City:	Emeryville						
State/Country:		4					
Postal Code:	94608						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	ype		Number				
Application Number: 13087		13087	302	¥			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			13087302			
Fax Number:	(267)29	5-6078					
Correspondence will b	be sent via US	S Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00 \$			
Phone: 2672666357				74			
Email:		-	slaw.com				
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			WAV-PT037.1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Dimitri P. Dovas				
Total Attachments: 5 source=110708Assignment-filed2#page1.tif source=110708Assignment-filed2#page2.tif source=110708Assignment-filed2#page3.tif source=110708Assignment-filed2#page4.tif source=110708Assignment-filed2#page5.tif							
501589773			RFFI · (D26566 FRAME: 0135			

ASSIGNMENT

• Anthony Polito, a citizen of United States, residing at 26 Uranus Terrace San Francisco, CA 94114, and

• Scott Hotes, a citizen of United States, residing at 505 Cragmont Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94708, and

• Tasos Roumeliotis, a citizen of Canada, residing at 11 Los Cerros, Orinda, CA 94563, and

• Daniel Hodges, a citizen of United States, residing at 232B Lexington Street, San Francisco, CA 94110,

(hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned) are inventors of the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING MOBILE DEVICE COMMUNICATION

for which an application for United States Patent was executed by the undersigned,

the application having a filing date of April 14, 2011,

and given Application No. 13/087,302.

• For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound do hereby sell and assign to:

WaveMarket, Inc., having a principal place of business at 5980 Horton Street, Suite 675, Emeryville, CA, 94608, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in the invention, in all patent applications on the invention, including but not limited to the above-identified application, continuations and divisions thereof, and corresponding domestic and foreign applications, and in all domestic and foreign letters patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and including all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including the Paris Convention.

• Further, it is agreed that the undersigned, at the request of the assignee, will without charge supply all information and evidence related to making and practicing the invention, execute any and all applications for protection of the invention throughout the world, including but not limited to continuing, divisional, and reissue applications, perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a United States or foreign patent, and testify in legal proceedings related to the invention.

• The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

• The undersigned hereby permit Assignee or a representative of Assignee to insert the filing date and application number of the above-identified executed application, if such were unknown at the time of execution of this document.

EXECUTED under seal on this $\frac{k}{2}$ day of _ antrancisco; (City, State) (L.S.) Anthony Polite rm 14 Inne 1500 State of A SS. County p On this, the 67 day of 10/11 _____, 201 L before me, a notary public, personally appeared Anthony Polito, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Anthony Polito executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained. Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 201 at
(City, State)	<u> </u> .		
	(L.S.)		
Scott Hotes		(Witness)	
State of			
Courteral	SS.		
County of			
On this, the day of		, 201 before me, a no	otary public,

personally appeared Scott Hotes, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Scott Hotes executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	, 201 at
	·	
(City, State)		
	(L.S.)	
Tasos Roumeliotis	(Witness)	
State of		
	SS.	
County of		
On this, the day of	, 201 before 1	me, a notary public,
personally appeared Tasos Roum	eliotis, known to me (or sa	atisfactorily proven)

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Tasos Roumeliotis executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of		, 201	_at
(City, State)	•			
Daniel Hodges	(L.S.)	(Witness)		
State of	SS.			
County of	33.			
On this, the day of personally appeared Daniel Hodg				

the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Daniel Hodges executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: